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Panchang calendar
(based on Cabella time, but days may
vary a bit by other time zones)

(Purnima 13/2 Thu,
28 Feb, Amavasya 28/2 Fri)
1,2 March Actual Maha Shivaratri 26 Feb
19,20,21 March/ (Amavasya 28/3 Fri,
Alt 21-23/March Purnima 14/3 Fri)
4,5,6 (Amavasya 28/3 Fri,
April Shri Ram Navami 6/4 Sun)
18,19,20 (Purnima 13/4 Sun,
April Amavasya 28/4 Mon)
2,3,4 (Purnima 13/5 Tue,
May Amavasya 28/4 Mon, 27/5 Tue)
6,7,8 (Amavasya 25/6 Wed,

June Purnima 10/6 Wed [11/6 India])
(Amavasya 24/7 Thu,

11,12,13 Purnima 10/7 Thu)

July Actual Guru Purnima 10/7 Thu
22,23,24 (Amavasya 23/8 Sat,

August Purnima 9/8 Sat)
29,30,31 (Purnima 8/9 Mon)

August Marriages 31/8 Sun
(Amavasya 21/10 Tue,
Purnima 7/10 Tue)
Ghatasthapana 22/9 Mon,

26,27,28 Dassehra 2/10 Thu,
September Navaratri is over 10 Nights in 2025

(Amavasya 21/10 Tue,
17,18,19 Purnima 7/10 Tue)
October Actual Laksmi Puja 21/10

(Amavasya 20/11 Thu,
Purnima 5/11 Wed)
(Amavasya 20/12 Sat,
Purnima 5/12 Fri)

Africa

Christmas Thursday 25th December 23,24,25 December India India

Diwali Sunday 19th October France France, Portugal, Africa, Switzerland

Shri Bhairava Sunday 30th November 28,29,30 November Tanzania, Africa

Shri Ganesha Saturday 30th August Cabella, Italy

Italy; Andorra, Australia, China, India, New 
Zealand, Spain, Singapore, Indonesia, 
Hong Kong, Japan, Malaysia, Phillipines, 
Taiwan, Thailand, Vietnam, Russia

Navaratri Sunday 28th September Cabella, Italy
UK; Switzerland; Belarus, Cyprus, 
Greece, Israel, Ukraine

Shri Adi Guru Saturday 13 July Cabella, Italy

Italy; UAE, Lebanon, Oman and other 
Middle Eastern countries, Bulgaria, 
Portugal, Romania, Russia, Turkiye, 
Israel.

Shri Krishna Sunday 24th August Cabella, Italy

USA, North, Central & South America, 
Albania, Austria, Croatia, Macedonia, 
Poland, Romania

Sahasrara Sunday 4th May Cabella, Italy
Austria; Czech Republic, Germany, 
Hungary, Slovakia, Slovenia

Shri Adi Shakti Sunday 8th June Cabella, Italy

Spain, Netherlands, Belgium, France, 
Scandinavian Countries, Finland, Iceland, 
Baltics

Shri Rama Sunday 6th April Asia Asian Countries

Easter Sunday 20th April Australia Australia, New Zealand

Mahashivaratri Sunday 2nd March Brazil Brazil, South American Countries

Birthday Friday 21st March India India

Puja Date Seminar dates Place Hosting Countries


